Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets 13,890 17,365 47,683 64,593

Financial liabilities (38,183) (68,020) (8,569) (65,175)

(24,293) (50,655) 39,114 (582)

Floating rate instruments

Financial liabilities (122,352) (133,028) (21,801) (31,548)

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2014 (cont’d)

Annual Report 2014 123

28. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

 28.6 Market risk (continued)

 28.6.1 Interest rate risk (continued)

 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

  (a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fi xed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fi xed rate fi nancial assets and liabilities at
fair value through profi t or loss, and the Group does not designate derivatives as
hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore, a
change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profi t
or loss.

 (b) Cash fl ow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 50 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting
period would have increased (decreased) post-tax profi t or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remained constant.

106,103 2014 2013

50bp
increase

RM’000

50bp
decrease

RM’000

50bp
increase

RM’000

50bp
decrease

RM’000

Group

Floating rate instruments (459) 459 (499) 499

Company

Floating rate instruments (82) 82 (118) 118

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2014 (cont’d)

Mulpha Land Berhad124

28. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

28.7 Fair value information

 The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables and
payables, and short term borrowings are approximately fair values due to the relatively
short term nature of these fi nancial instruments.

 The table below analyses fi nancial instruments carried at fair value and those not
carried at fair value for which fair value is disclosed, together with their fair values and
carrying amounts shown in the statement of fi nancial position.